North Coast™ Hot/Cold
Therapy Wraps
800-821-9319	 May 2011
© 2011 North Coast Medical, Inc.	 www.ncmedical.com
These versatile wraps can be used for hot or cold therapy. The white mesh side provides maximal heat/cold application, and the gray fuzzy side
offers more protected, insulated treatment. Fasten the strap by hooking the ends to the gray fuzzy side of the wraps. Gel packs can be removed
through the folded end of the wrap. Economy Hot/Cold packs (NC70519) fit very
snugly into wrap pockets to encourage continous gel coverage.

pieces and one small gel pack. If direct heat/cold is needed over the shoulder/knee, hook SMALL PACK to the center area on
either side of the wrap.
Order Information	 Overall Size
NC70573	 Basic	 5" x 10!"	(13 x 27cm)
NC70574	 Hand/Elbow	 10" x 15" 	 (25 x 38cm)
NC70575	 Neck/Lower Back 	 10" x 24" 	 (25 x 61cm)
NC70576	 Knee/Shoulder	 10" x 20" 	 (25 x 51cm)
NC70577	 Strap Assortment (4)
Includes the following for additional strapping needs :
• (1) 24" elastic strap	(with hook end pieces)
• (1) 10" elastic strap	(with hook end pieces)
• (1) 6" elastic strap	 (with hook end pieces)
• (1) 4" hook piece
Instructions For Care
Hand or machine wash the wraps with mild soap, in cool water
and air dry for best results. Using heat will cause the wrap
to shrink. Remove the gel pack and the straps, and secure all
fasteners prior to washing. Replace the gel pack with NC70519
(5" x 10!") or NC70517 (4" x 6!"), if punctured or torn.
3. Neck/Low Back (NC70575) – includes one 24" (61 cm) elastic strap and one 4" (10 cm) hook piece.
A) Place the wrap over the
area and secure ends with a
4" (10 cm) hook piece at the